

To:

MAYOR RICHARD M. DALEY

From:

Montel M. Gayles W Lange

Date:

April 24, 2007

Re:

Amendment No. One for Program Management Office (PMO) services -

Agreement No. PS 976 - Parsons Commercial Technology Group, Inc.

The maximum compensation payable to the PMO is increased by \$2,800,000.00, from \$6,000,333.00 to \$8,800,333.00. This amendment was approved at the April 10, 2007 Board of Commissioners meeting.

MG:cds



# PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO (PBC) PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE AMENDMENT NO. 1

<b>.</b>		
Project Name:	N/A	Date: April 10, 2007 (Board Approval)
Project Location:	N/A	Project Number:
Owner Agency:	Public Building Commission of Chicago	Agreement PS Number: PS976
	red <u>- only required for owner-directed changes)</u> nature, Title & Date Program Management Office (PMO)	Authorized Commission Representative: Paul Spieles
This change, wher Amendment No. 1		Board, and duly executed by the PRC, constitutes
Consultant Name: Phone Number: Contact Name: County of	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/06/09 Su	Signature, Title & Date  Obscribed and sworn to before me
State of Sea	A III	s23 day of
CHANGE IN SCOPE Not Applicable	7.47	commission expires 1-6-09
\$6,000,333.00 to \$8, costs (\$2,740,997.00	pensation payable to the PMO under this Agreer ,800,333.00. The amended maximum compens D), project management staff costs (increased to ontractors (\$500,000.00), and reimbursable exp	sation amount includes budgets for PMO core staff
Budget Code:		
X_2. The change i	ances necessitating this change were not reasons s germane to the original Agreement as signed, o s in the best interest of the PBC and authorized b	ably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or /
APPROVAL  Authorized Commis	ssion Representative	inaging Architect Date
alse .		Date Date
Director of Const	ruction Date Z-Di	rector of Procurement Date
Executive Directo	Anyla 4/27/07 5	cretary of the PBC(If Required)
	Chairman of the PBC (If Red	ulred) Date

From:

Cedric Seay

To:

Paul.Baker@parsons.com

Date:

4/19/2007 9:36 AM

Subject:

Re: PS 976 - Program Management Office - PBC - Amendment #1

Attachments:

parsons PMO PS976 A1 cvrltr-rev1.pdf; parsons PMO PS976 A1-rev1.pdf

CC:

Spieles, Paul

Paul, the revised amendment is attached.

cds

>>> Paul Spieles 4/18/2007 5:57 PM >>>

Cedric-- Please re-do the form amendment to delete the X on the "not reasonably foreseeable" line-- obviously this kind of change was not only forseeabel, but was in fact foreseen!

Paul

>>> Cedric Seay 4/18/2007 3:57 PM >>>

Mr. Baker,

Attached to this email are .pdf files of a cover letter and Amendment #1 to the Agreement referenced in the subject line above. Print 2 originals of the amendment, and return both copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention at your earliest convenience. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy will be returned to you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification, please feel free to contact me at (312) 744-9266.

cds

Cedric D. Seay
Contract Administrator
Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J. Daley Center
50 W. Washington, Room 200
Chicago IL 60602
Ph. 312,744,9266



Richard J. Daley Center 50 West Washington Room 200 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312)744-3090 Fax (312)744-8005 www.pbcchicago.com

**BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS** 

Chairman RICHARD M. DALEY Mayor City of Chicago

Treasurer BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER Pastor Apostolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA President A.C. Advisory, Inc.

DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON II Forest Preserve District of Cook County

MARÍA SALDAÑA President Chicago Park District

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS Commissioner Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX Chairman Financial Relations, Inc.

RUFUS WILLIAMS President Chicago Board of Education

TODD STROGER President Board of Commissioners of Cook County

GERALD M. SULLIVAN City of Chicago

Executive Director MONTEL M. GAYLES

Assistant Treasurer JOHN E. WILSON John E. Wilson, Ltd. Certified Public Accountants

Secretary EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secretary JOSEPH HARMENING

April 19, 2007

Paul Baker Parsons Commercial Technology Group Inc. 10 South Riverside, Suite 400 Chicago, Illinois 60606

Re: Amendment No. One (revision) Made Part of the Professional Service Agreement PS 976 - Program Management Office

Dear Mr. Baker:

Enclosed is Amendment One (revision) to the captioned Agreement. Please return both copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention at your earliest convenience. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy will be returned to you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification, please feel free to contact me at (312) 744-9266.

Sincerely,

Cedric D. Seay

**Contract Administrator** 

adric D. Gray

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO (PBC) PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT **CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE AMENDMENT NO. 1**

Project Name:	N/A		Date:	April 10, 2007 (Bo	ard Approval)
Project Location:	N/A		Proje	ct Number:	<u> </u>
Owner Agency:	Public Building Commiss	ion of Chicago	Agre	ement PS Number:	PS976
Owner Agency Sig	red – only required for owner-dire nature, Title & Date Program Management Of	<u> </u>	- Author	rized Commission Repre	sentative: Paul Spieles
This change, when Amendment No. 1	n signed by the Consultant to the Agreement reference	t, approved by the	ne Board, and ner terms and	d duly executed by to conditions remain	the PBC, constitutes unchanged.
Consultant Name:	Parsons Commercial Group Inc.	Technology			
Phone Number: Contact Name:	(312) 930-5225 Paul Baker	Consulta	nt Signature,	Title & Date	
County of				d swom to before me	
State of (Sea	al of Notary)	t	this day o	of	_, 200
Notary Public			My commissio	n expires	. <u></u>
CHANGE IN SCOP Not Applicable	E OF SERVICE:	-		<u></u>	
\$6,000,333.00 to \$8 costs (\$2,740,997.0	pensation payable to the PMo ,800,333.00. The amended 0), project management state ontractors (\$500,000.00), and	maximum compet f costs (increased	nsation amou to \$4,800,000	nt includes budgets fo 0.00 from 2,000,000.0	or PMO core staff
Budget Code:					
X 2. The change	tances necessitating this char is germane to the original Agr is in the best interest of the Pi	eement as signed,	or	able when the Agreem	ent was signed, or
APPROVAL Authorized Commi	ssion Representative	Date I	Managing A	rchitect	Date
Director of Cons		Date (	Director of I	Procurement	Date
Executive Directo	with the second contract of the second contra	to residence in mercanical ratio and bloke to the segment of the	· 大支加速用的機能與過程以及促進的影響的影響。	the PBC(If Required)	Date
	、、、 Chairma	n of the PBC (#1	Required)	Date	

From:

Paul Spieles

To:

Paul.Baker@parsons.com; Seay, Cedric

Date:

4/18/2007 5:57 PM

Subject:

Re: PS 981 - Program Management Office - PBC - Amendment #1

CC:

Johnson, Edgrick; Stein, Joel

Cedric-- Please re-do the form amendment to delete the X on the "not reasonably foreseeable" line-- obviously this kind of change was not only forseeabel, but was in fact foreseen!

#### Paul

>>> Cedric Seay 4/18/2007 3:57 PM >>> Mr. Baker,

Attached to this email are .pdf files of a cover letter and Amendment #1 to the Agreement referenced in the subject line above. Print 2 originals of the amendment, and return both copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention at your earliest convenience. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy will be returned to you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification, please feel free to contact me at (312) 744-9266.

cds

Cedric D. Seay Contract Administrator Public Building Commission of Chicago Richard J. Daley Center 50 W. Washington, Room 200 Chicago IL 60602 Ph. 312.744.9266 From:

Cedric Seay

To:

Paul.Baker@parsons.com

Date:

4/18/2007 3:57 PM

Subject: Attachments: PS 981 - Program Management Office - PBC - Amendment #1 parsons PMO PS976 A1 cvrltr.pdf; parsons PMO PS976 A1.pdf

CC:

Johnson, Edgrick; Spieles, Paul; Stein, Joel

Mr. Baker,

Attached to this email are .pdf files of a cover letter and Amendment #1 to the Agreement referenced in the subject line above. Print 2 originals of the amendment, and return both copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention at your earliest convenience. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy will be returned to you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification, please feel free to contact me at (312) 744-9266.

cds

Cedric D. Seay Contract Administrator Public Building Commission of Chicago Richard J. Daley Center 50 W. Washington, Room 200 Chicago IL 60602 Ph. 312.744.9266



Richard J. Daley Center 50 West Washington Room 200 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312)744-3090 Fax (312)744-8005 www.pbcchicago.com

**BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS** 

Chairman RICHARD M. DALEY Mayor City of Chicago

Treasurer
BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastor
Apostolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA President A.C. Advisory, Inc.

DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON II Forest Preserve District of Cook County

MARÍA SALDAÑA President Chicago Park District

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS Commissioner Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX Chairman Financial Relations, Inc.

RUFUS WILLIAMS President Chicago Board of Education

TODD STROGER President Board of Commissioners of Cook County

GERALD M. SULLIVAN City of Chicago

Executive Director MONTEL M. GAYLES

Assistant Treasurer JOHN E. WILSON John E. Wilson, Ltd. Certified Public Accountants

Secretary EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secretary
JOSEPH HARMENING

April 18, 2007

Paul Baker Parsons Commercial Technology Group Inc. 10 South Riverside, Suite 400 Chicago, Illinois 60606

Re: Amendment No. One Made Part of the Professional Service Agreement PS 976 - Program Management Office

Dear Mr. Baker:

Enclosed is Amendment One to the captioned Agreement. Please return both copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention at your earliest convenience. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy will be returned to you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification, please feel free to contact me at (312) 744-9266.

Sincerely,

Cedric D. Seay

Contract Administrator

adric D. Bear

# PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO (PBC) PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE AMENDMENT NO. 1

Project Name:	N/A		Date: April 10, 2007 (Bo	eard Approval)
Project Location:	N/A		Project Number:	
Owner Agency:	Public Building Commis	sion of Chicago	Agreement PS Number:	P\$976
Owner Agency Sig	<u>ired – only required for owner-di</u> gnature, Title & Date Program Management O		Authorized Commission Repre	esentative: Paul Spieles
This change, whe Amendment No. 1	n signed by the Consultar to the Agreement reference	nt, approved by the Bo ced above. All other te	ard, and duly executed by rms and conditions remain	the PBC, constitutes unchanged.
Consultant Name:	Group Inc.	Technology	, <u> </u>	
Phone Number: Contact Name:	(312) 930-5225 Paul Baker	Consultant Sig	nature, Title & Date	
County of		Subsc	ribed and sworn to before me	ı
State of (Se	al of Notary)	this	day of	_, 200
Notary Public		Му сог	nmission expires	
CHANGE IN SCOP Not Applicable COMPENSATION The maximum com	pensation payable to the PM	O under this Agreement	is increased by \$2,800,000.	00 from
costs (\$2,740,997.0	3,800,333.00. The amended 0), project management sta ontractors (\$500,000.00), ar	ff costs (increased to \$4.	n amount includes budgets f 800,000.00 from 2,000,000.0 s (\$661,496.00).	or PMO core staff 00), specialty
X 2.The change	tances necessitating this cha is germane to the original Ag is in the best interest of the F	reement as signed, or	foreseeable when the Agreem	ent was signed, or
APPROVAL Authorized Comm	ission Representative	Date Mana	ging Architect	Date
Director of Cons		Date Direct	tor of Procurement	Date
Executive Direct	or	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH	tary of the PBC(ff Required)	Date

# JILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAG (2BC) **PUBLIC**



		JILDING COMMISSIO PROFESSIONAL COI CHANGE IN SCOPE O AMENDMENT N	NSULTANT OF SERVICE	PBC) DRAF ************************************	to Cednic
Project Name:	N/A		Date: April	10, 2007 (Board Approval)	1/17/2007
Project Location:	N/A		Project Nun	nber:	· ·
Owner Agency:	Public Building Com	mission of Chicago	Agreement	PS Number: PS976	
Owner Agency Sig	i <u>red – only required for own</u> nature, Title & Date Program Manageme		Authorized Co	mmission Representative: Paul S	pieles
This change, wher Amendment No. 1	າ signed by the Consເ to the Agreement refe	ultant, approved by the renced above. All other	Board, and duly	executed by the PBC, constitions remain unchanged.	itutes
Consultant Name:	Parsons Commer Group Inc.				<del></del> -
Phone Number: Contact Name:	(312) 930-5225 Paul Baker	C			
County of			t Signature, Title & C		
			ibscribed and sworr		
State of (Sea		thi	s day of	, 200	
			commission expire	9S	
The PMO will increase COMPENSATION The PMO's fee for P Budget Code:  1. The circumst	roject Management sta	it staffing for the Work an	TOTA	L FEE INCREASE: \$2,800,000	
X 3. The change i	s in the best interest of the	he PBC and authorized by	/ laws.		
Authorized Commis	ssion Representative	Date Ma	anaging Architec	t Da	te
Director of Const	ruction	Date Dir	rector of Procure	ement Da	te
Executive Directo		Date Sec	cretary of the PE	3C(If Required) Dat	te
	Chair	rman of the PBC (If Req	puired) Date		Control of the second of the s

included in the PMO's fully-loaded Billing Rates for such staff and not separately reimbursable.

9. Miscellaneous. Any other costs or expenses the PMO incurs as reasonable and necessary for the proper performance of the Services will be reimbursable provided that any such expenditure in excess of \$1,000 will require the prior written approval of the Authorized Commission Representative.

### C. Mobilization

The PMO is required to be prepared to provide Services as required beginning not later than January 1, 2007. Mobilization and other preparations will be provided by the PMO's Program Manager, Controls Manger and others as necessary. The PMO will be compensated for PMO Mobilization Services by a negotiated Lump Sum of \$97,840 to be invoiced upon execution of this Agreement.

# D. Work and Cost Outlay Plans

The PMO shall, not later than January 31, 2007, submit a 2007 Work and Cost Outlay Plan for approval by Authorized Commission Representative. The 2007 Work and Cost Outlay Plan will identify all anticipated reimbursable PMO costs for core staff (labor and reimbursables) and PMO costs for project staff Services related to any projects assigned to the PMO as of that date. The PMO shall submit an update of the Work and Cost Outlay Plan at the end of each calendar quarter (March 31<sup>st</sup>, June 30<sup>th</sup>, and September 30<sup>th</sup>) and shall submit monthly a report on the commitments it has made and costs it has incurred relative the approved Work and Cost Outlay Plan.

Compensation for PMO services years beginning January 1, 2008 will be in accordance with Work Cost Outlay Plans to be submitted not later than September 30th of each preceding year. The annual PMO Work Cost Outlay will be negotiated by the Authorized Commission Representative and reported to the No commitments or expenditures will be authorized PBC/Board for approval. prior to the approval of the PMO Work Cost Outlay plan by the PBC Board and an Amendment as provided for in Section 10.3 of the Agreement.

Appropriate performance-based financial incentives (e.g. "award fee" formula) may be considered when PBC negotiates 2008 Work and Cost Outlay Plan and #8,800,33 30 Budget with PMO.

# E. Maximum Compensation

The maximum compensation payable to the PMO under this Agreement is were \$6,000,333 unless amended as provided for in Section 10.3 of the Agreement.

The maximum compensation amount includes budgets for PMO core staff costs \$6,000,333 unless amended as provided for in Section 10.3 of the Agreement. (\$2,740,997), project management staff costs (\$2,000,000),

(me recred to \$4,800,000 from \$2,000,000)

amended

subconsulting Subcontractors (\$500,000), and reimbursable expenses (\$661,496). Expenditures or commitments in excess of those budgeted amounts are subject to the prior written approval of the Authorized Commission Representative,